2.​ Resolution Authorizing Transfer of $1,276,000 from the Educational Fund to the Capital Projects 
Fund - Action Item.  

​ ​ A motion was made by Ms. Claps and supported by Mr. Olech to authorize and direct the transfer 
                              of the sum of one million two hundred seventy-six thousand Dollars ($1,276,000) from the  
                              Educational Fund to the Capital Projects Fund, as presented.  

The motion carried the following roll call vote: 

Ayes:​ ​ Ms. Claps  
Ms. Kachlic  
Mr. Olech  
Mr.